
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:22
ANSWERED ON:05.07.2004
BRAHMAPUTRA BOARD
Chaliha Shri Kirip

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the functioning of Brahmaputra Board;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of on going schemes undertaken by the Board?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Following are the major ongoing schemes undertaken by the Brahmaputra Board.

       (Rs. in crore)

Sl.  Scheme                     Approved
No.                                      Estimated Cost

1. Construction of Harang 30.49
 Drainage Development Scheme

2. Construction of Pagladiya 542.90
 Dam Project                      (under revision)

3 Avulsion of river 15.69
 Brahmaputra    at     Dholla-
 Hatighuli Phases-I & II

4. Protection of Majuli Island 6.22
 from flood and erosion
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